(Rev. 10/02) U2 - 18 - 2005 U.S. Patent and Trademark Off OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	· •	-	2/15/5	R
Atterney Dkt # 028971/3 Document No.: 102797 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 102944463 Name of conveying partyties) 102944463 Reiner ARMBRUSTER Andre SCHOLZ Jens ZIMMER Image of conveying partyties) FB 1 5 200 Image of conveying partyties) Additional name(s) of conveying Party Party Artached? Yes Image of Name Additional name(s) of conveying Party Party Artached? Yes Image of Name Beciner Application number(s) or patient number(s): Mergor Beciner Application number(s) or patient number(s): Beciner Application No.(s) 10/892,242 Additional number(s) attached? Yes Image No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document sholing field together with a new application, the execution date of the application and patients involved 1 Name: Crowall & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group 6. Total number of applications and patients involved 1 Name: Crowall & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group 8. Deposit account number; \$40.00 0 Enclosed Image of the application is the end correct and any ettached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and biolef, the foregoing interflation is true end correct and any ettached copy is a true copy of the original document.	(Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(isa) 102944463 Of receiving party(isa) 1. Name of conveying party(isa) 102944463 Of receiving party(isa) Reiner ARMBRUSTER Andre SchOlz Jens ZIMMER FB 1 5 2005 Name: Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengeselischaft Street Address: Porschepiatz 1 70435 Stuttgart Additional name(s) of conveying reaction party is a structure of conveying reaction party is a true conveying reaction party is a true copy of the receiving party is a true copy of the original document. Additional name(s) a address (es) attached? Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Germany Additional name(s) a address(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Germany Additional name(s) a address(es) attached? Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patant number(s): Merger Additional number(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) 10/892,242 Additional number(s) attached Yes ⊠ No S. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Stude of the application and patents involved 1 Stude of the application deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Convert His space Stutement and signature. Stutement and signature. PO Box 14300 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Stutement and signature. <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td>Document No.: 102797881</td></t<>				Document No.: 102797881
Andre SCHOLZ FEB 1 5 2005 Jens ZIMMER FEB 1 5 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying B4DEW stached? □ Yes ⊠ No Street Address: Porsche Jatz 1 Additional name(s) of conveying B4DEW stached? □ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: June 29, 2004 and June 30, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) 10/892,242 Additional number(s) attached □ Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Name: Crewell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				l original documents or copy thereof.
Execution Date: June 29, 2004 and June 30, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/892,242 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: B. Patent Registration No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Reiner ARMBRUSTER Andre SCHOLZ Jens ZIMMER FEB 1 5 200 Additional name(s) of conveying participations and	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Name: Dr. Ing. I Street Address:	h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft Porscheplatz 1 D-70435 Stuttgart Germany
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) 10/892,242 Additional number(s) attached [Yes [No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: June 29, 2004 and June 30, 20 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	 s):		
10/892,242 Additional number(s) attached [] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Name: Crowell & Moring LLP intellectual Property Group 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		th a new application, the e	execution date of the	application is:
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Name: Crowell & Moring LLP intellectual Property Group 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 Name: Crowell & Moring LLP intellectual Property Group 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			ched 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	
Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Beposit account number: 05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 15, 20005 			6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved 1
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41) \$40.00
PO Box 14300 Washington DC 20044-4300 05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt 05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt 05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt 05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt 05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt 05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt 05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt 05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt 05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt 15 a true copy of the original document. 16 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 17 bits page if paying by deposit accourt 18 Deposit accourt 19 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 17 bits page of Deposit accourt 18 Deposit accourt 19 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 19 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10 D	Intellectual Property Group		Enclosed	
Washington 8. Deposit account number: DC 05-1323 20044-4300 05-1323 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accourt DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Diefendorf, 32,390 Mana of Daries	Internal Address:		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Diefendorf, 32,390 News of Descently 15, 20005	Washington DC	-	8. Deposit account	number:
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Diefendorf, 32,390 February 15, 20005			(Attach duplicate co	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Richard R. Diefendorf, 32,390 February 15, 20005	9 Statement and signature			/
	To the best of my knowledge and bell is a true copy of the original document Richard R. Diefendorf, 32,390	· M		F <u>ebruary 15, 20005</u>
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5		Ū,		_
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

7.16.04 07-23-2				
$\frac{1}{1000} \frac{1}{1000} \frac{1}{1000$	004 –	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	MMERCE	
(Rev. 10/02)		U.S. Patent and Tradem		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	UNAHHKU			
Attorney Dkt # 028987.54997US 1027978	81	original documents or copy the		
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. IVE 7 37 C 1. Name of conveying party(les):		onginal documents of copy the	0	
	2. Name and address o	f receiving party(ies)		
Reiner ARMBRUSTER Andre SCHOLZ	Name: Dr. Ing. h.c.F	. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft	U.S.	
Jens ZIMMER	Street Address: Porscheplatz 1			
		70435 Stuttgart ermany	10/	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? 🔲 Ye	es 🖾 No	
Assignment				
Assignment Agreement Change of Name				
Execution Date: June 29, 2004 and June 30, 2004				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the appl	lication is: June 29, 2004 ar	nd	
June 30, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)			
	2			
101892242				
Additional number(s) atta	ched 🗋 Yes 🔀 No			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved	1	
	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3	41) \$40.00		
Name: Crowell & Moring LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Intellectual Property Group				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account		
PO Box 14300		mbor		
Washington DC	8. Deposit account nur	ilder.		
20044-4300		05-1323	1	
	(Attach duplicate conv.	of this page if paying by depos	sit account)	
		er and page it paying by depor	adopting	
DO NOT USE 1				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	mation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy	y j	
is a true copy of the original document.	/ / X			
h I AL				
Richard R. Diefendorf, 32,390	INT	July 16, 2004		
Name of Person Signing / Signat		Date	ł	
Total number of pages including cover				
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, M			•	
	andria, VA 22313-1450			

07/19/2004 HTECKLU1 00000024 10892242 03 FC:8021

.

×

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0176

+49 711 91182845 S.04 1.4/5 190.331

Attorney Docket No: 028987.54997US

U.S. Rights-Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

> Dr. Ing. h.c.F. Porsche Aktiengesellschaft Porscheplatz 1 D-70435 Stuttgart Germany

(hersinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

DOOR FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):

- executed concurrently herewith, X
- executed on ___
- Serial No. filed

filed as PCT International Application No: . on

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P., or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

re of witness (optional))

Reiner ARMBRUS

(Signature of Ist inventor)

30.0504 (Date)

Andre SCHOLZ Signature of 2nd invantor

02/10/2005 THU 02:49 [TX/RX NO 7337] 2004

PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0177 10-FEB-2005 10:05

...

Attorney Docket No: 028987,54997US

(Signature of witness (optional))

Jens ZIMMER (Signature of 9rd inventor

30.6.6

Note: Prime facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer on the whom authority is proved by a cartificate from a U.S Consul.

2/2

GESAMT SEITEN 05

02/10/2005 THU 02:49 [TX/RX NO 7337] 2005

PATENT REEL: 016264 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 07/23/2004